

April 11, 2001 Electronic Bulletin No. 181

Off-Site Storage Program for IMC Domestic Customers

Dear Valued Customer,

Effective Monday April 30th, Pacer Stacktrain will initiate an Off-Site Storage program for IMC domestic customers.

This new program will help alleviate congestion at UP's ICTF and East Los Angeles Rail ramps. It will also allow drayman easier access to containers and quicker turn times since the UP is starting a major gatehouse construction project at their East Los Angeles ramp.

At the expiration of the 48 hour free time all domestic containers from ICTF or East Los Angeles rail ramps will be drayed to the Container Care facility located in Wilmington, Ca. A map with directions and address are attached. Upon ingate at the Container Care facility, Pacer Stacktrain Customers will be renotified of the container's new location. We will also issue a daily inventory report on dwell time and any storage owed.

Containers will be parked in the lower lot away from the main Container Care gate allowing for easier access. This lower lot will have a gatehouse dedicated to Pacer Stacktrain customers.

Hours of operations at Container Care will be 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. Jaime Chavez of Pacer Stacktrain will manage this program and can be reached at 310-518-2850.

Storage charges are \$50 a day for the first 5 days (inclusive of the date of dray) and \$125 a day thereafter. Attached is a copy of the storage guarantee sheet that will need to be faxed in order to release your container. Containers will only be released to drayman once payment authorization form

April 11, 2001 Electronic Bulletin No. 181 Page 2

has been received and original Union Pacific pick up number has been verified. Pacer Stacktrain will issue an invoice for storage owed based on the fax guarantees.

Please ensure that invoice numbers are listed with payment and payments are mailed to the following address:

Pacer Stacktrain Dept 73010 Chicago, Il 60673-7010

We believe this program will benefit your overall operations in the Los Angeles Basin through easier container access at a reduced storage cost. Should you have any questions regarding this new program please contact your Customer Support representative.

Enclosures Storage Guarantee Sheet

Мар

PACERSTACKTRAIN Authorization Release Form Phone 310-518-2850 Fax 310-513-1512

ALL SECTIONS MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER TO RELEASE UNITS FROM STORAGE.

IF PICK UP DAY IS KNOWN IN ADVANCE, STORAGE SHOULD BE PRE-AUTHORIZED TO AVOID DELAYS.

COMPANY FAX NUMBER:

UNIT NUME	NUMBER BER	AMOUNT AUTHORIZING	G YOUR CO. REF.

 			-
		-	
 			-
		_	
 			-
		-	
 			-
		-	
 			-
		-	
 			_
		_	
	T T 010 -	10 4050 DOD CON	
(PLEASE CA	LL 310-5	18-2850 FOR CON	FIRMATION.)
			2 - (1)

SIGNATURE AUTHORIZING CHARGES

TITLE

